Gladwin County Office of the County Clerk 401 W Cedar Ave Gladwin MI 48624 Ph. (989) 426-7351 Fx. (989) 426-6917 countyclerk@gladwincounty-mi.gov



Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk Deputy Clerks: Julie Jackson Jennifer Councilman Mandy Hodge

Board of Canvassers Meeting - February 28, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Gladwin County

To: The residents and property owners of Gladwin County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that the Gladwin County Board of Canvassers will meet on Wednesday, February 28, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. to Canvass the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary.

This meeting is open to all members of the public in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Posted 02/23/2024

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk